Welcome to the Albany Obedience Training Club Trial!
As you know, this weekend was originally slated for Mid Hudson. When MHKA was going to cancel, AOC stepped up to the plate to ensure there
would be another outdoor trial at High Goal. Having one more outdoor trial, before the weather gets too cold, is a bonus!  Please make note of
the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as | may
have a printed copy. If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

If you have not yet signed and sent a COVID waiver, please email one to me as soon as possible. We need waivers signed and collected prior to
the trial. There is a Facebook page High Goal Farm Pawprint Trials. Please join the page for the latest updates and info. We will not be using
carbonless scribe sheets, to limit touching/sharing of paper.

Course maps will be posted on my website and the Facebook page, after 6pm or as soon as | receive them from the judge.

Last item on the agenda is to please start praying to the weather gods, sending good energy to Mother Nature or whatever other connection you
have to the great outdoors!

e [Confirmation Information| Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as
possible so | can correct the situation.

«  [Jump Height Cards| This trial will not have an official measurer. Therefore, no dogs will be measured during the weekend.

. No food will be provided. Please bring your own food.

J There will be NO set up on Friday evening.

o The grounds will be available for set up on Saturday 6:30am.
. Wendy Cerilli at 518 692-8758 or agilitytraining@yahoo.com..
. Please sign up to work.

e |ALCOHOL| There will be no alcoholic beverages on the show grounds at any time.

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com

PRELIMINARY WALK THRU SCHEDULE:
There will be SPLIT WALK THRU'’s for the X/M STANDARD and JUMPERS.
4-12 walk/run 16 walk/run 20 -24C walk /run
Premier JWW 24-20 walk/run 16-4 walk/run
T2B 4-16 walk/run 20-24 walk/run
Novice and Open will each have one walk thru.

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am
24C-4” Outside we will run ---->  X/M Std Open/P Std Nov A/B/P Std  X/M JWW
Then INSIDE we will run-----> Premier JWW  Open JWW Novice JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am
4-24C” Outside we will run ----> X/M JWW T2Beat X/M Std  Open Std Novice Std
Then INSIDE we will run-----> Open IWW Novice IWW

Directions to Show Site
From the north- take the Northway ( route 87 ) south to exit 14. *Follow signs to route 29 East. Travel 9 miles on route 29 East to Schuylerville. Right @ Cumberland farms
Travel 0.3 miles to light and take left ( route 29 east) Follow RT 29 for 2.7 miles ( you will pass Washington county fairgrounds on the left) Right onto route 40 south ( watch for
signs, entrance easily missed) Continue past Battenkill Vet clinic on left Travel 0.3 miles on route 40 south. Left at Bulson at Elks club. Travel 0.4 miles, take Right onto Hegeman's
Bridge Road. Travel 0.2 miles, take left onto Louse Hill Road. Travel 0.3 miles, turn up driveway to High Goal Farm. Watch for parking attendants and please follow their directions.

From the south. Take the New York State thruway north to exit 24 ( 87 north, Northway ). Travel on Northway north to exit 14 then *
From the west. Take the New York State Thruway East to Exit 24 ( 87 North, Northway ) Travel on the Northway to exit 14 then*

From the east. Take the Mass Pike west to the New York state Thruway heading north. Travel north on the New York State Thruway to exit 24 ( 87 North, Northway )
Travel on the Northway to exit 14 then*



mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com
mailto:agilitytraining@yahoo.com
mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com
http://www.pawprinttrials.com/

These classes will be outdoors
Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 10, 2020

Jump Height
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

Total Open/Open P
Standard
Range

20

8

4
Total Novice A/B/P
Jumpers
Range

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P

3
21
20
5
13
4
66
Open/Open P

—_wW BN

13
Novice A/B/IP

—_ W =

5
Excellent A/B/P

3
21
20
5
14
5
68

Kim Ingraham
Armband

24003
20032
16026
12010
8021
4006

Armband

20025
16027
12004
8013
4002

Armband

20019
8015
4003

Armband

24003
20032
16026
12010
8021
4006

Remaining classes will be indoors

Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 10, 2020

Jump Height
Premier
Range
Jumpers

20

16

12

8

4

Total
Jumpers
Range

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers
Range
20
8
4
Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

24
Open/Open P

ON = Ww

Novice A/B/IP

A AN =

Kim Ingraham

Armband

20032
16019
12005
8014
4004

Armband

20021
16027
12004

8013

Armband
20025

8005
4003

24001
16015
16001
12003
8001
4001

20019
8003
4003

24001
16015
16001
12003
8001
4001

20001
16001
12005
8006
4004

20008
16006
12004

8008

These classes will be outdoors

Ring#: 1 Sunday, October 11, 2020

Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

T2B

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

4

8

16

20
Total Open/Open P
Standard

4

8

20
Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P
4
12
8
21
20
4
69

1
1
3
16
20
4
55
Excellent A/B/P
3
13
9
20
22
4
71
Open/Open P
1

2

3

5

11
Novice A/B/P

N ORI

Kim Ingraham
Armband
Range
4001 - 4005
8001 - 8021
12001 - 12011
16001 - 16026
16015 - 20032
24001 - 24004

Range

4004 - 4004
8001 - 8021
12002 - 12005
16001 - 16027
16015 - 20032
20013 - 24004

Range

4001 - 4005
8001 - 8021
12001 - 12011
16001 - 16026
16015 - 20032
24001 - 24004

Range

4002 - 4002
8008 - 8010
16006 - 16027
20007 - 20025

Range

4003 - 4003
8003 - 8005
20019 - 20019

Remaining classes will be indoors

Jumpers
8
16
20
Total Open/Open P
Jumpers
4
8
20
Total Novice A/B/P

Open/Open P
1

3
4

8
Novice A/B/P
1

4
1
6

Range

8008 - 8008
16006 - 16027
20007 - 20021

Range

4003 - 4003
8003 - 8015
20025 - 20025



