Welcome to the Albany Obedience Training Club Trial!

As you know, this weekend was originally slated for Mid Hudson. When MHKA was going to cancel, AOC stepped up to the plate to ensure there would be another outdoor trial at High Goal. Having one more outdoor trial, before the weather gets too cold, is a bonus! Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

If you have not yet signed and sent a COVID waiver, please email one to me as soon as possible. We need waivers signed and collected prior to the trial. There is a Facebook page High Goal Farm Pawprint Trials. Please join the page for the latest updates and info. We will not be using carbonless scribe sheets, to limit touching/sharing of paper.

Course maps will be posted on my website and the Facebook page, after 6pm or as soon as I receive them from the judge.

Last item on the agenda is to please start praying to the weather gods, sending good energy to Mother Nature or whatever other connection you have to the great outdoors!

- Confirmation Information Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- Jump Height Cards This trial will not have an official measurer. Therefore, no dogs will be measured during the weekend.
- Food No food will be provided. Please bring your own food.
- Crating There will be NO set up on Friday evening.
- Set Up The grounds will be available for set up on Saturday 6:30am.
- RV Parking Wendy Cerilli at 518 692-8758 or agilitytraining@yahoo.com...
- VOLUNTEERS Please sign up to work.
- ALCOHOL There will be no alcoholic beverages on the show grounds at any time.

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com

PRELIMINARY WALK THRU SCHEDULE:

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU's for the X/M STANDARD and JUMPERS.
4-12 walk/run 16 walk/run 20 -24C walk /run
Premier JWW 24-20 walk/run 16-4 walk/run
T2B 4-16 walk/run 20-24 walk/run
Novice and Open will each have one walk thru.

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

24C-4" Outside we will run ---→ X/M Std Open/P Std Nov A/B/P Std X/M JWW

Then INSIDE we will run---→ Premier JWW Open JWW Novice JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

4-24C" Outside we will run ---→ X/M JWW T2Beat X/M Std Open Std Novice Std Then INSIDE we will run----→ Open JWW Novice JWW

Directions to Show Site

From the north- take the Northway (route 87) south to exit 14. *Follow signs to route 29 East. Travel 9 miles on route 29 East to Schuylerville. Right @ Cumberland farms
Travel 0.3 miles to light and take left (route 29 east) Follow RT 29 for 2.7 miles (you will pass Washington county fairgrounds on the left) Right onto route 40 south (watch for signs, entrance easily missed) Continue past Battenkill Vet clinic on left Travel 0.3 miles on route 40 south. Left at Bulson at Elks club. Travel 0.4 miles, take Right onto Hegeman's
Bridge Road. Travel 0.2 miles, take left onto Louse Hill Road. Travel 0.3 miles, turn up driveway to High Goal Farm. Watch for parking attendants and please follow their directions.

From the south. Take the New York State thruway north to exit 24 (87 north, Northway). Travel on Northway north to exit 14 then *

From the west. Take the New York State Thruway East to Exit 24 (87 North, Northway) Travel on the Northway to exit 14 then*

From the east. Take the Mass Pike west to the New York state Thruway heading north. Travel north on the New York State Thruway to exit 24 (87 North, Northway) Travel on the Northway to exit 14 then*

These classes will be outdoors

_	rday, October 10, 2020	Kim Ingrahar	n
Jump Height Standard	# of dogs Excellent A/B/P	Armband	
Range 24	3	24003	24001
20	21	20032	16015
16	20	16026	160013
12	5	12010	12003
8	13	8021	8001
4	4	4006	4001
Total Excellent A/B/P	66	4000	1001
Standard	Open/Open P	Armband	
Range	оролгорон :	7 1111104114	
20	4	20025	20008
16	4	16027	16005
12	<u>i</u>	12004	12004
8	3	8013	8002
4	1	4002	4002
Total Open/Open P	13		
Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband	
Range			
20	1	20019	20019
8	3	8015	8003
4	1	4003	4003
Total Novice A/B/P	5		
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	
Range			
24	3	24003	24001
20	21	20032	16015
16	20	16026	16001
12	5	12010	12003
8	14	8021	8001
4	5	4006	4001
Total Excellent A/B/P	68		

Remaining classes will be indoors

3	JCS WIII DC II IG		
Ring#: 1 Saturday, Jump Height	October 10, 2020 # of dogs	Kim Ingraham	
Premier	J	Armband	
Range			
Jumpers			
20	12	20032	20001
16	7	16019	16001
	•		
12	1	12005	12005
8	3	8014	8006
4	1	4004	4004
Total	24		
Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband	
Range			
20	3	20021	20008
16	3	16027	16006
12	1	12004	12004
8	2	8013	8008
Total Open/Open P	9	00.0	0000
Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband	
Range			
20	1	20025	20025
8	2	8005	8003
Total Novice A/B/P	4	.000	
4 Total Novice A/B/P	1 4	4003	4003

These classes will be outdoors

Ring#: 1 Sunda Jump Height Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 Total Excellent A/B/P	y, October 11, 2020 # of dogs Excellent A/B/P 4 12 8 21 20 4 69	Kim Ingraham Armband Range 4001 - 4005 8001 - 8021 12001 - 12011 16001 - 16026 16015 - 20032 24001 - 24004
T2B 4 8 12 16 20 24 Total	1 11 3 16 20 4 55	Range 4004 - 4004 8001 - 8021 12002 - 12005 16001 - 16027 16015 - 20032 20013 - 24004
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range
4 8 12 16 20 24 Total Excellent A/B/P	3 13 9 20 22 4 71	4001 - 4005 8001 - 8021 12001 - 12011 16001 - 16026 16015 - 20032 24001 - 24004
Standard 4 8 16 20 Total Open/Open P Standard 4 8 20 Total Novice A/B/P	Open/Open P 1 2 3 5 11 Novice A/B/P 1 2 1 4	Range 4002 - 4002 8008 - 8010 16006 - 16027 20007 - 20025 Range 4003 - 4003 8003 - 8005 20019 - 20019

Remaining classes will be indoors

Jumpers	Open/Open P	Range
8	1	8008 - 8008
16	3	16006 - 16027
20	4	20007 - 20021
Total Open/Open P	8	
Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Range
4	1	4003 - 4003
8	4	8003 - 8015
20	1	20025 - 20025
Total Novice A/B/P	6	